

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29217/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2009 in WP No. 19355/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S PERECHARLA QUARRY WORK.LCC.STY. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
THE PERECHARLA QUARRY WORK.LABOUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31779-31780 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. T. Kanaka Durga, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter. State is permitted to file
counter affidavit in six weeks and rejoinder, if any, in
four weeks thereafter without further extension of time.

List thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master