

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29217/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 23/10/2009 in WP  
No.19355/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S PERECHARLA QUARRY WORK.LCC.STY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PERECHARLA QUARRY WORK.LABOUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31779-31780 of 2009

(With appln. for production of addl. documents and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.Viswanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

for State of A.P.

Mr. I.Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. C.K.Sucharita, Adv.  
Mr. Rumi Chanda, Adv.  
Mr. Nirada Das, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswar Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All those parties who have not filed their  
written statements so far, may do so peremptorily  
within one week from today.

The mattes be listed thereafter so as to enable  
the Court to fix the date of hearing.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER