

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29217/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 23/10/2009 in WP No.19355/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S PERECHARLA QUARRY WORK.LCC.STY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PERECHARLA QUARRY WORK.LABOUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.31779-31780 of 2009

(With application for production of additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
 Ch. Lella Sarveshwar, Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
 Mr. Sreeram, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv
Mrs. Shashi Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Anisha S. Panicker, Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mr./Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 01.12.2011 passed by this Court, Affidavit of Mr. I.S. Sri Naresh, Commissioner for Co-operation & Registrar of Co-operative Societies, Hyderabad (AP) and Affidavit of District Collector, Guntur, along with documents have been filed by learned counsel appearing for the State of Andhra Pradesh.

Copies of the above said Affidavits and documents have been furnished to the learned counsel for parties but they prayed for some time to go through the same before advancing their arguments before us. Prayer accepted.

List these matters after six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master